505461809 05/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5508612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORMAN ISSERLES	02/11/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MA CUISINE ORIGINALE LTD.	
Street Address:	12 EGYPT STREET	
City:	NICOSIA	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	1097	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16078849

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-713-3500

**Email:** taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABE07-GN002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. MARLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Marley/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505461809 REEL: 049091 FRAME: 0619

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This Deed of Assignment is made this 11 day of Filming 2016.

#### **Parties**

- 1) **Norman Isseries**, a citizen of the Swiss Confederation, of 56, rue de Montcholsy, 1207 Geneva, Switzerland (the Inventor),
- 2) Ma Cuisine Originale Ltd., a company organised and existing under the laws of the Republic of Cyprus, of 12 Egypt Street, 1097 Nicosia, Cyprus ("MCO").

#### Recitals

- A. The Inventor, acting in his personal capacity, has made an invention relating to a Gourmet Fast Food, as described and claimed in the attached patent specification ("the Invention").
- B. The Inventor has established MCO as a company to own the Invention, all of the rights, title and interest in and to the invention, all patents and patent applications relating to the Invention as well as registered and unregistered trade marks and all other registered and unregistered intellectual and industrial property rights pertaining to the Invention or its exploitation.
- C. The Inventor now wishes to transfer all of his rights, title and interest in the Invention to MCO before filing a first patent application for the Invention anywhere in the world, so that the first patent application may be filed in the name of and owned by MCO as the Inventor's assignee, together with all priority rights arising therefrom under the Paris Convention and the TRIPS Agreement, with the intent that all patents granted in pursuance of the first patent application and subsequent applications claiming priority from the first application will be granted in the name and inure to the benefit of MCO.

## Operative provisions

- The Inventor represents and warrants that he has not transferred, or caused to be transferred, and is under no written or unwritten contractual obligation to transfer, any rights in the Invention to any other party; and that no other party has any rights in or over the Invention by virtue of the Inventor's contribution to the Invention, whether as a result of his employment status or any other contract, agreement or arrangement to which he may be party.
- 2. The inventor hereby assigns as a deed to MCO with full title guarantee all of his right, title and interest in and to:
  - 2.1. the Invention and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all rights, powers, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto;
  - 2.2. the right to file national or international applications for patents in respect of the Invention; and
  - 2.3. the right to claim priority from such patent applications;

PATENT REEL: 049091 FRAME: 0620

- together with the right to take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief, in respect of all infringements of any rights in the Invention.
- 3. The Inventor hereby covenants with MCO that he shall at the expense of MCO execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may be required by MCO to enable MCO (or the nominee of MCO) to enjoy and perfect the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned. The Inventor hereby appoints MCO to be his attorney to execute and do any such instrument or thing, and generally to use his name, for the purpose of giving MCO the benefit of this agreement.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law. In respect of any dispute or disagreement arising under or in connection with this Assignment, each of the parties shall submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have signed this document on the date first written above.

**EXECUTED AS A DEED by Norman Isseries:** 

Signature

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Signature of witness

Full name of witness

Rosana Lencella

Address of witness

13 from des Equal Ass 1127 des Acrossos a Soni Perform

Occupation of witness

Account make

PATENT REEL: 049091 FRAME: 0621 Ε

S

11

S

£

my of

EXECUTED AS A DEED by Ma Cuisine Originale Ltd., acting by: NORMAN ISSEALES

Signature

sign ed by

IN THE PRESENCE OF

mey

Signature of witness

RELEUS

ment,

Full name of witness

Rosama Fenicella

Address of witness

mve.

17 Ave des Exproséles 1227 Les Acasons - Smillectura

Occupation of witness Accountage

> **PATENT** REEL: 049091 FRAME: 0622

**RECORDED: 05/06/2019**